LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION
Page 1 of 3

Date:

February 22, 2019

To (Contractor):

Integrated Engineering

166 Prosperous Place, Suite 220
Lexington, KY 40509

Previous Change Orders

Project: Armstrong Mill Sidewalks
Location: Tates Creek Rd. o Greentree Rd.
Contract No. 102-2017

Original Contract Amt, $120,999.00

Cumulative Amount of $0.00

Percent Change - Previous
Change QOrders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$120,999.00

Contract Mod No.

1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order -

No. in completion date, etc.

ltem Description of changes-gquantities, unit prices, change

Decrease in contract price

|

Increase in contract price

See Attached Sheet

|

|
l

Total decrease

Total increase

$0.00 |

t

-

$61,117.00

Net Amount of this Change Order $61,117.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $182,116.00

il

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommende

Accepted by

gL_/mL_(Proj Engr.) Date -28\4

{Contractor) Date &

Approved —

2ap] 11

(Director) Date

Approved by

Approved by

Mm&wgmrnate

(Commissioner) Date_

3/3[19

e

W7 T 7079

8102810 #10B4U0D

2102-960-d leubuO 1

1

6L0Z8VL-Y |



-|Net (increase) in contract price

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: November 8. 2017
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: 1
Page 2 of 3 CONTRACT #: 102-2017
Project: Armstrong Mill Sidewalks
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

I;fg? A[?g_’ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decreas';arirecontract Increassriir;:ontract
1 Add |Additional survey and update to base data LS 1 $ 2,098.00 | - $ 2,096.00
2 Add [Modifications to Line and Grade LS 1 3 1204100 | § - $ 12,041.00
3 Add |Modifications to Final Plans LS 1 $ 8,563.00 | $ - $ 8,563.00
4 Add _|Meetings LS 1 $ 781.00 | § - $ 781.00
5 Add |Structural Design for Additional Pedestrian Bridge LS 1 3 25,086.00 | $ - $ 25,086.00
6 | Add_|Signal Design Ls 1 $  12,550.00 | § - |9 12,550.00

$ - $ -

$ - 3 -

$ - |3% -

$ - |$ -

$ ol K -

$ - |3 -

$ - |$ -

$ - |8 -

$ - 1% -

Total decrease $ - -

Total increase 3 61,117.00

61,117.00




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Armstrong Mill Sidewalks

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO.: 102.2017

CONTRACT MOD: 1

—

Necessity for change: Scope change

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X _No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Ko ltler) W11

Mayor Date




